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CHAPTER-A-DAY BIBLE READING PLAN

We want to read the Bible together! Join us in following this
reading plan, which you can also find on our church website at
pachurch.ca/bible, on Church Connect, and in the Bible app. The
full three year plan is now available on the information booth.

December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Judges

2 Timothy
Judges
Judges

2 Timothy
Judges
Judges

2 Timothy
Judges
Judges
Judges

2 Timothy
Ruth
Ruth
Ruth
Ruth

14
1
15
16
2
17

January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January

OCoOo~NOYUGLPHWN—

—_
o

[ T G G Q=
o wWN -

We are continuing our 3 year Bible Reading Plan
electronic version on The Bible App is available at pachurch.ca/bible

MEETTRIEG

If you are somebody with keys to the church, please join us for

January 7 at 11:45am
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a brief meeting after Fellowship Cafe, in the Chapel



WHAT'S HAPPENING

Caregivers of the Week: Jack & Janice Penner

Condolences
To Brian Chapman on the passing of his mother, Shirley Hillier, of
MacGregor MB, on December 29/23.

Condolences also to Tina Pulver and her family, as her sister Mary
Klassen of Winkler passed Jan 3/24 at the age of 97.

Let’s keep Brian and Tina in our prayers.

Keyholders Meeting - Today @ 11:45 am
If you are somebody with keys to the church, please join us for a brief
meeting after Fellowship Cafe, in the Chapel

Two Down and One to Go - The Afghan refugees who have recently
arrived needed three houses or apartments. We have rented and
furnished two out of three, and we will be taking possession of the
third on Monday 15th January. We have almost all the furniture, etc.,
that we need, but we are still short of one or two items:

Night tables

Rugs

Infant’s high chairs
Infant’s crib

Knit & Knead - January 20 @ 10am
Ladies join us for fellowship & fun together!

Seniors Exercise Class Restarts January 11
This free exercise class will run Tuesdays at 2pm, until Easter

Upcoming Child Dedication Service
We are planning a child dedication service. If you have a child that
you would like dedicated, please contact the church staff.

Looking Forward - PAC Day of Prayer

We’'re looking forward to our next Day of Prayer, Tuesday January 9.
Our church leadership has really felt the importance for our church to
be in prayer as we look to the new year. Volunteers are needed to
watch the doors, so please sign up for a time slot if you are able. You
can sign up online at pachurch.ca/connect or on the information
booth at the back of the sanctuary.



THIS WEEK

Communion Worship Service
Keyholders Meeting

PAC Korean Zoom Prayer Meeting
PAC Korean Zoom Bible Reading!

5:00am - 10:00 pm PAC Day of Prayer

Stepping Up Seniors Exercise Class
Prayer Time

Korean Language Ministry

Korean Fellowship Worship Service
PAC Youth

Conversational English

Slavic Fellowship

Recently Married Group

Worship Service

Bible Studies

PAC Korean Zoom Prayer Meeting
PAC Korean Zoom Bible Reading!
Stepping Up Seniors Exercise Class
Council Meeting

Prayer Time

Korean Language Ministry

Korean Fellowship Worship Service
PAC Youth

Conversational English

Knit & Knead

Portage Avenue Church
A Mennonite Brethren Church

Sun. Jan7 10:00 am
11:30 am
Mon - Fri 5:00 am
8:30 pm
Tue. Jan 9
2:00 pm
Wed. Jan 10 2:00 pm
5:30 pm
7:30 pm
Thurs. Jan11  7:00 pm
Fri. Jan 12 6:00 pm
Sat. Jan 13 6:00 pm
6:30 pm
NEXT WEEK
Sun. Jan 14 10:00 am
11:45 am
Mon - Fri 5:00 am
8:30 pm
Tue. Jan 16 2:00 pm
6:00 pm
Wed. Jan 17 2:00 pm
5:30 pm
7:30 pm
Thurs. Jan18  7:00 pm
Fri. Jan 19 6:00 pm
Sat. Jan 20 10:00 am
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1420 Portage Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3G OW2
Email: office@pachurch.ca Web: www.pachurch.ca
Office: 204-774-4414



