WHAT'S NEW



January 7, 2024

CHAPTER-A-DAY BIBLE READING PLAN

We want to read the Bible together! Join us in following this reading plan, which you can also find on our church website at pachurch.ca/bible, on Church Connect, and in the Bible app. The full three year plan is now available on the information booth.

December	16	Judges	14	January	1	1 Samuel	1
December	17	2 Timothy	1	January	2	1 Samuel	2
December	18	Judges	15	January	3	Mark	1
December	19	Judges	16	January	4	1 Samuel	3
December	20	2 Timothy	2	January	5	1 Samuel	4
December	21	Judges	17	January	6	Mark	2
December	22	Judges	18	January	7	1 Samuel	- 5-6
December	23	2 Timothy	3	January	8	Mark	3
December	24	Judges	19		9		7
December	25	Judges	20	January	-	1 Samuel	-
December	26	Judges	21	January	10	1 Samuel	8
December	27	2 Timothy	4	January	11	Psalms	54-55
December	28	Ruth	1	January	12	Proverbs	13
December	29	Ruth	2	January	13	1 Samuel	9
December	30	Ruth	3	January	14	1 Samuel	10
December	31	Ruth	4	January	15	Mark	4

We are continuing our 3 year Bible Reading Plan. The link for the electronic version on The Bible App is available at pachurch.ca/bible



January 7 at 11:45am

If you are somebody with keys to the church, please join us for a brief meeting after Fellowship Cafe, in the Chapel

WHAT'S HAPPENING

Caregivers of the Week: Jack & Janice Penner

Condolences

To Brian Chapman on the passing of his mother, Shirley Hillier, of MacGregor MB, on December 29/23.

Condolences also to Tina Pulver and her family, as her sister Mary Klassen of Winkler passed Jan 3/24 at the age of 97.

Let's keep Brian and Tina in our prayers.

Keyholders Meeting - Today @ 11:45 am

If you are somebody with keys to the church, please join us for a brief meeting after Fellowship Cafe, in the Chapel

Two Down and One to Go - The Afghan refugees who have recently arrived needed three houses or apartments. We have rented and furnished two out of three, and we will be taking possession of the third on Monday 15th January. We have almost all the furniture, etc., that we need, but we are still short of one or two items:

Night tables Rugs Infant's high chairs Infant's crib

Knit & Knead - January 20 @ 10am

Ladies join us for fellowship & fun together!

Seniors Exercise Class Restarts January 11

This free exercise class will run Tuesdays at 2pm, until Easter

Upcoming Child Dedication Service

We are planning a child dedication service. If you have a child that you would like dedicated, please contact the church staff.

Looking Forward - PAC Day of Prayer

We're looking forward to our next Day of Prayer, Tuesday January 9. Our church leadership has really felt the importance for our church to be in prayer as we look to the new year. Volunteers are needed to watch the doors, so please sign up for a time slot if you are able. You can sign up online at pachurch.ca/connect or on the information booth at the back of the sanctuary.

THIS WEEK

Sun. Jan 7	10:00 am	Communion Worship Service	
	11:30 am	Keyholders Meeting	
Mon - Fri	5:00 am	PAC Korean Zoom Prayer Meeting	
	8:30 pm	PAC Korean Zoom Bible Reading!	
Tue. Jan 9	5:00am - 10:00 pm PAC Day of Prayer		
	2:00 pm	Stepping Up Seniors Exercise Class	
Wed. Jan 10	2:00 pm	Prayer Time	
	5:30 pm	Korean Language Ministry	
	7:30 pm	Korean Fellowship Worship Service	
Thurs. Jan 11	7:00 pm	PAC Youth	
Fri. Jan 12	6:00 pm	Conversational English	
Sat. Jan 13	6:00 pm	Slavic Fellowship	
	6:30 pm	Recently Married Group	

NEXT WEEK

10:00 am	Worship Service
11:45 am	Bible Studies
5:00 am	PAC Korean Zoom Prayer Meeting
8:30 pm	PAC Korean Zoom Bible Reading!
2:00 pm	Stepping Up Seniors Exercise Class
6:00 pm	Council Meeting
2:00 pm	Prayer Time
5:30 pm	Korean Language Ministry
7:30 pm	Korean Fellowship Worship Service
7:00 pm	PAC Youth
6:00 pm	Conversational English
10:00 am	Knit & Knead
	11:45 am 5:00 am 8:30 pm 2:00 pm 6:00 pm 2:00 pm 5:30 pm 7:30 pm 7:00 pm 6:00 pm



A Mennonite Brethren Church 1420 Portage Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3G 0W2 Email: office@pachurch.ca Web: www.pachurch.ca Office: 204-774-4414